

# **City of Seminole Citizens Academy - Class of 2025**

The City of Seminole Citizens Academy is a program designed to provide public insight into City operations. Participants will have opportunities to interact with and learn from elected officials and City staff. Participants will tour City facilities "behind the scenes" and see what it takes to manage the City of Seminole. The 2025 program will be held Wednesday evenings beginning at 5:30pm, with refreshments provided.

#### Session 1: Wednesday, March 5, 5:30pm – 7:30pm

*Governing, Managing Our City, and Home Rule* City Council, City Manager, City Clerk, Finance, HR, and IT Departments Location: City Hall, 9199 113<sup>th</sup> Street, Seminole

# Session 2: Wednesday, March 12, 5:30pm – 7:30pm

*The Foundation of Seminole* Public Works and Community Development Departments Location: Public Works Administration, 11195 70<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Seminole

#### Session 3: Wednesday, March 26, 5:30pm – 7:30pm

Keeping Our City Safe – Law Enforcement Services Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Location: Pinellas County Public Safety Complex, 10750 Ulmerton Road, Largo

#### Session 4: Wednesday, April 2, 5:30pm – 7:30pm

*Keeping our City Safe – Fire Rescue Services* Fire Rescue Department Location: Fire Station 29, 11195 70<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Seminole

#### Session 5: Wednesday, April 9, 5:30pm – 7:30pm

Seminole in Action Recreation Department Location: Recreation Center, 9100 113<sup>th</sup> Street North, Seminole

# Session 6: Wednesday, April 16, 5:30pm – 7:30pm

Seminole Reading and Learning Library Department Location: Seminole Community Library, 9200 113<sup>th</sup> Street North, Seminole

Session 7: Wednesday, April 23, 5:30pm – 7:30pm

*City Council Ice Cream Social and Mock City Council Meeting* Location: City Hall, 9199 113<sup>th</sup> Street, Seminole

# Graduation ceremony to be held at the City Council meeting on Tuesday, May 13, 6:00pm

*Please feel free to contact Vince Tenaglia at (727) 456-4183 or <u>vtenaglia@myseminole.com</u> for more information.* 

# Applications are available online at: <u>www.myseminole.com</u>